presentation within the Consolidated statement of financial position has no effect on the profit of the Group or
Company, the cash position of the Group or Company in their balance sheets and has no further impact on the
Group’s or Company’s financial statements. The effect of the restatement on the Consolidated statement of financial
position in respect of the comparative amount for the year ended 31 December 2021 is set out below.

In the prior year other payables of £4.8m was recognised in respect of a pain provision. It is now recognised by the
Directors that this pain provision should have been presented as a reduction in contract assets to represent a single
net position on one contract. This change in presentation within the Consolidated statement of financial position has
no effect on the profit of the Group or Company, the cash position of the Group or Company in their balance sheets
and has no further impact on the Group’s or Company’s financial statements. The effect of the restatement on the
Consolidated statement of financial position in respect of the comparative amount for the year ended 31 December
2021 is set out below.

 31 Dec 2021   31 Dec 2021

20

 As reported Adjustment Adjustment Restated
 £m £m £m £m
Prepayments 9.8  -  0.8  10.6
Contract assets 60.3  (4.8) -  55.5
Current trade and other receivables 157.3  (4.8) 0.8  153.3
Current assets  285.0  (4.8) 0.8  281.0
Contract assets 6.0  -  (6.0) -
Non-current other receivables  10.1  -  (6.0) 4.1
Non-current assets 339.9  -  (6.0) 333.9
Accruals  (72.0) -  5.2  (66.8)
Other payables (15.2) 4.8  -  (10.4)
Current liabilities (199.5) 4.8  5.2  (189.5)
Total assets less current liabilities 425.4  -  -  425.4

Cash flow prior year restatement
The movement in trade and other receivables presented in the prior year Consolidated cash flow statement included
prepayments in respect of the acquisition of property, plant and equipment of £6.1m.
It is now recognised by the Directors that the movement in trade and other receivables in respect of this prepayment
of £6.1m presented within the Consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31 December 2021 was
incorrectly presented within ‘cash flows from operating activities’ when it should have been included within ‘cash